U15G u15B

Name County Distance/ W/S (mps) Name County Distance/t W/S (mps)
Long Jump Long Jump
1 Vikki Adams Yorks 467 +2.9 1 Oliver Williams Lincs 5.63 +4.6
2 Annalise James NECAA 4.67 +3.0 2 Aaron Kettlewell  Yorks 5.62 +2.7
3 Ellie Molyneaux Yorks 4.61 +2.8 3 Zach Barnsley Cheshire 5.43 +3.1
4 Charlotte Ripley Lincs 458 +1.5 4 James Lane Lancs/loM 5.40 +3.2
5 Casey Barber Humbs 4.49 +2.6 5 Hasnain Ehsan Lancs/loM 5.16 +3.0
6 Molly Melling Lancs 442 +1.8 6 Ben Sutcliffe Cheshire 5.15 +0.5
7 Amber Swinnerton  Lancs 438 +3.2 7 Josh Pemberton  Gtr Manc 5.04 +2.3
8 Hannah Payne Lincs 418 +2.9 8 Thomas Hughes  Yorks 5.01 +1.5
9 Lucy Preston Humbs 4.06 +4.1 9 Alex Hornshaw Humbs 4.91 +4.4
10 Olivia McCormack  Mersey 3.93 +3.5 10 Jason Nicholson  NECAA 4.65 +2.7
11 Grace Shelmerdine Gtr Manc 393 +1.8 11 Josh Rawlinson Mersey 4.54 +2.9
12 Chloe Cartmell Cumbria 3.85 +3.0 12 Eliot Gay Humbs 4.46 +3.6
13 Lucy Ashall Mersey 3.74 +3.8 13 Jamie Hemmingway Mersey 4.11 +3.4
14 Sophie McCarthy 354 +0.0
Shot Shot
1 Toni Buckingham Yorks 10.36 1 Leo Rowley Yorks 13.01
2 Leah Hillman Lancs/loM 10.32 2 James Lane Lancs/loM 11.00
3 Gemma Kinsley Gtr Manc 9.83 3 George Armstrong Yorks 10.65
4 Alyce McCurdle Yorks 9.65 4 Jacob Lloyd Cheshire 10.48
5 Sarah Chadwick Lancs/loM 9.15 5 Morgan Lee Lincs 10.16
6 Georgie Fenney Humbs 8.54 6 Nathan Billington Lancs/IoM 8.92
7 Ellie McCarthy Cheshire 7.43 7 Louis Cater Gtr Manc 8.07
8 Lucy Holmes Mersey 7.00 8 Mitchell Bailes Humbs 5.14
9 Naomi Jershaw Cheshire 6.80
10 Natalie Jasper Lincs 6.55
11 Annalise James NECAA 6.51
12 Hannah Clintworth  Mersey 6.16
13 Hannah Cook Lincs 6.12

14 Lucie Preston Humbs 5.79



Javelin Javelin

1 Leah Hillman Lancs/loM 30.79 1 George Davies Yorks 50.07
2 Jordan Dixon Lancs/loM 29.01 2 Alex McSweeney Lancs/loM 38.82
3 Annabel Dowd Gtr Manc 27.11 3 Scott Briscoe Mersey 37.43
4 Gemma Kinsley Gtr Manc 26.78 4 Jacob Callow Lancs/loM 34.69
5 Vikki Adams Yorks 25.29 5 Aiden Johnson Yorks 34.65
6 Georgie Fenney Humbs 24.98 6 John Partington Gtr Manc 34.01
7 Emily Ross Cheshire 24.81 7 Alex Brophy Mersey 32.87
8 Jenny Pyatt Cheshire 23.01 8 Oliver Williams Lincs 32.64
9 Aiden Bradbury Yorks 21.35 9 Morgan Lee Lincs 25.47
10 Caitlin Price Mersey 19.83 10 Mitchell Bailes Humbs 19.20
11 Natalie Jasper Lincs 18.49
12 Lucy Horner Mersey 16.81
u17w Ui17m
Name County Distance/ W/S (mps) W/S (mps)
Long Jump Long Jump
1 Emma Hornsby Lincs 539 +4.0 1 Elliott Hurley Yorks 6.66 +2.0
2 Alyssia Carr Yorks 510 +1.6 2 Zachary Haddon NECAA 6.10 +1.6
3 Melissa Fletcher Yorks 5.08 +3.7 3 Elliott Payne Yorks 6.08 +0.0
4 Chloe Unsworth Lancs/loM 5.00 +3.0 4 Curtis Mitchell Lancs/loM 6.01 +0.8
5 Rachel Bell Humbs 498 +45 5 Luis Blyth Lancs/loM 5.89 +2.7
6 Elizabeth Lake Humbs 476 +4.6 6 Matt Hudson Lincs 5.74 +2.9
7 Sophie Reaper Gtr Manc 469 +0.7 7 Levi Brown Cheshire 5.47 +0.0
8 Jade Clarke Gtr Manc 469 +3.3 8 Joe Cooper Humbs Humbs 4.85 +1.9
9 Tilly Ireland Lincs 4.45 +4.1 9 Adam Preston Humbs 4.51 +1.7
10 Taegan O'Hara Lancs/loM 427 +1.2 10 Joshua Payne Lincs 4.45 +1.3
Javelin
1 Anna Peers Lancs/loM 33.22
2 Sophie Percival Cheshire 27.53 Javelin
3 Courtney Donald Gtr Manc 26.42 1 George Davies Yorks 50.07

4 Fiona Nuttall Mersey 26.13 2 Alex McSweeney Lancs 38.82



5 Sophie McArthur NECAA 23.07 3 Scott Briscoe Mersey 37.43

6 Amber O'Malley Yorks 22.60 4 Jacon Callow Lancs 34.69
7 Chloe Law Lancs/loM 21.61 5 Aidan Johnson Yorks 34.65
8 Kelly Baker Cheshire 20.35 6 Joe Partington Gtr Manc 34.01
7 Alex Brophy Mersey 32.87
8 Oliver Williams Lincs 32.64
9 Morgan Lee Lincs 25.47
10 Mitchell Bailes Humbs 19.21
Shot Shot

1 Kelly Baker Cheshire 10.24 1 Joe Anderson Yorks 14.98
2 Beth Thomas Yorks 9.44 2 Frazer Ashman Cheshire 13.29
3 Savannah Dowse Lincs 9.19 3 William Goodier Lancs/loM 12.67
4 Katrina Kelly Lancs/loM 9.14 4 Ben Wharton Yorks 12.57
5 Sophie Percival Cheshire 8.58 5 Jack Sheldon Gtr Manc 11.74
6 Amber O'Malley Yorks 8.47 6 Robert Tingle Lancs/loM 11.48
7 Tilly Ireland Lincs 7.76 7 Josh Booth Gtr Manc 11.01
8 Catherine Cave Mersey 7.21 8 Daniel Fleming Lincs 9.53

9 Bethany Baxter Mersey 6.94

10 Chloe Law Lancs/loM 5.58

11 Elva Preston Humbs 5.07

High Jump High Jump
1 Rowan Palmour Yorks 1.50 1 Chris Mann Gtr Manc 1.90
2= Ella Roberts Lancs/loM 1.40 2 Eliott Payne Yorks 1.85
Beth Taylor Yorks 1.45 3 Curtis Mitchel Lancs 1.80
4 Bernice Coulson Lancs/loM 1.45 4 James Furlong Yorks 1.70
5 Brogan Stuart Cumbria 1.40 5 Alex Cridland Cheshire 1.60
6 Charlotte Robinson Humbs 1.40 6 Jamie Hemingway Mersey 1.60
7 Nick Aziz Lancs 1.45
Pole Vault Pole Vault

1 Abigail Roberts Yorks 3.40 1 Adam Hague Yorks 4.50
2 Georgia Pickles Cheshire 2.90 2= Ashton Harrison  Yorks 3.70
3 Ruth Whipp Lancs/loM 2.90 David Campbell Gtr Manc 3.70
4 Fiona Hockey Lancs/loM 2.80 4 Tom Booth Lancs/loM 3.50

5 Gemma Valentine Cheshire 2.80 5 Ross Everett NECAA 3.40



6 Caitlin Baker

7 Isabel Perez

8 lllanna McMahon
9 Annie Williams

Yorks
Mersey
Lincs

Gtr Manc

2.70
2.60
2.50
2.50

6 Zak Harrop
7 Connor Grayson
8 Dominic Lavelle
9 Josh Payne

Gtr Manc
Cheshire
Lancs/loM
Lincs

3.10
3.00
2.90
2.90



U15 Girls

75mHu Ht 1

Ht 2

Name

1 Eadon Ashton

2 Caoimhe Crampton

3 Claudia Bartlett

4 Annalise James

5 Chloe Esogbong

6 Chloe Cartmell

7 Hannah Cook

8 Charlotte Paterson

1 Charlotte Williamson
2 Georgia Hollis-Lawrence

3 Anna Chadbond
4 Nicole Thompson

200m (Ht 1)

Ht 2

1 Charlotte Patterson
2 Chloe Cartmell

3 Holly Lancaster

4 Jessica Pearson

5 Rebecca Kennedy
6 Amy Pollard

7 Jordan Dixon

1 Aston Greenwood
2 Lucy Preston

3 Tamika Carr

4 Charlotte Bolton

5

6 Hannah Clintworth
7 Alice Clare

100m (Ht 1)

1 Holly Lancaster

County

Lancs
Yorks
Mersey
NECAA
Cheshire
Cumbria
Lincs
Humbs

Cheshire
Yorks

Gtr Mancht
Lancs

Humbs
Cumbria
NECAA
Mersey
Gtr Manc
Yorks
Lancs

Yorks
Humbs
Gtr Manc
Lancs
Cumbria
Mersey
Cheshire

NECAA

Time

12.02
12.43
12.67
13.12
13.23
13.53
14.57
15.62

12.69
12.77
13.49
13.81

28.22
28.51
28.55
29.23
29.41
29.44

30.1

27.21
27.66
27.81
28.13
28.28
28.92
28.94

13.50

W/S mps

-2.5

-1.7

U15Boys
Name County

85mHu

1 Keiffus Creaser Yorks

2 Jacob Gill Yorks

3 Ben Sutcliffe Cheshire

4 Cameron Meakin Cheshire

5 James Nicholson NECAA

6 Oliver Tomlinson Lancs/loM

7 Jack Jameson  Lancs/loM
100m (Ht 1)

1 Owen Hargrave Lancs

2 Zac Barnslwy Cheshire

3 Lewis Paley Yorks

4 Sam Giriffin NECAA

5 Harris Nixon Cumbria

6 Dominic Singh  Humbs

7 Joseph Milton Mersey

8 Adam Jamson  Gtr Manc
Ht 2

1 Samuel Lawford Yorks

2 Joe Terry Cheshire

3 Andrew Morgan-F Humbs

4 Joshua Neal Mersey

5 Joseph Gomme Cumbria

6 Rory Anderson  Lancs

7 Courtney Donald Gtr Manc
800m (Ht 1)

1 James Taylor Mersey

2 Daniel Evans Cheshire

3 Bradley Yates Lancs

4 Joshua Schofield Yorks

5 Chris Brown Gtr Manc

6 Johnathan Beharr Humbs

Time

12.53
12.89
12.97
13.27
13.80
16.66
19.72

12.16
12.17
12.36
12.43
12.71
12.72
12.75
13.31

12.11
12.12
13.04
13.13
13.28
13.29
14.41

02:00.5
02:02.7
02:02.9
02:03.4
02:05.2
02:11.2

W/S mps

-4.8



2 Taylor Savile Gtr Manc
3 Charlotte Bolton Lancs
4 Charlotte Ripley Lincs
Ht 2
1 Charlotte Orton Cumbria
2 Rebecca Tyler Yorks
3 Charlotte Paterson Humbs
4 Beth O'Shaughnessy Mersey
5 Harriett Davy Cheshire
Ht 3
1 Caoimhe Crampton Yorks
2 Amber Swinnerton Lancs
3 Luci Preston Humbs
4 Abby Hempsall Cumbria
5 Rebecca Kennedy Gtr Manc
6 Georgia Barlow Cheshire
7 Hannah Payne Lincs
800m (ht 1)
1 Elizabeth Smith Cheshire
2 Ella Eadon Yorks
3 Harriet Knowles-Jones  Cheshire
4 Abbey Linney Mersey
5 Bethany Blackwell Lancs
6 Lucy Donaghy Gtr Manc
7 Olivia Matthias Lins
Ht 2
1 Hannah Delaney Mersey
2 Holly Johnstone Lancs
3 Louise Redmond Yorks
4 Eliza Blackenridge-Jones Gtr Manc
5 Bethany Barley Humbs
4 x100m R

1 Yorkshire 51.39

13.68
13.71
14.01

13.09
13.17
13.54
13.57
13.98

12.84
13.51
13.88
13.95
14.20
14.21
14.83

02:15.07
02:19.35
02:19.62
02:19.64
02:23.09
02:23.62
02:28.92

02:23.46
02:24.56
02:25.34
02:28.03
02:35.25

4.3

7 Daniel Skinner  Lincs

Ht 2
1 Jacob Brown Cheshire
2 Ben Lewis Yorks
3 Chris Durney Lancs
4 Tom Clarke Mersey
5 Connor Bingham Humbs
200m (Ht 1)
1 Owen Hargrave Lancs
2 Zak Barnsley Cheshire
3 Sam Giriffin NECAA
4 Lewis Paley Yorks
5 Joseph Milton Mersey
6 Robert Gray Lincs
7 Dominic Singh  Humbs
Ht 2
1 Lewis Price NECAA
2 Joe Terry Cheshire
3 Samuel Lawford Yorks
4 Rory Anderson Lancs
5 Andre Morgan-Ha Humbs
6 Joshua Teal Mersey
7 Joseph Gomme Cumbria
4 x100m R
1 Cheshire 47.08
2 Yorkshire 47.79
3 Humberside 50.85
4 Lancashire 51.96

02:16.7

02:07.8
02:08.4
02:09.8
02:12.6
02:25.5

24.07
24.47
24.70
24.78
24.91
24.95
25.48

24.63
24.79
24.94
24.96
25.82
26.60
26.90



2 Humberside

3 Lancashire

4 Cheshire

5 Merseyside

6 Gtr Manchester
7 Lincolnshire

Name

80mHu (Ht 1)

3000m

1 Hannah Cook

2 Alyssia Carr

3 Josie Parry

4 Chelsea Ammari
5 Brogan Stewart
6 Nicole Thompson
7

1 Katy Wood

2 Rebecca Flanagan
3 Josie Parry

4 Megan Davies

5 Mary Hodgson

6 Clara Pettitt

7 Heather Nuttall

8 Charlotte Evans

100m (Ht 1)

1 Christie Edwards

2 Rachel Bell

3 Mollie Crewe

4 Maria Hollingsworth
5 Emma Wilson

53.64
53.74
53.90
54.16
54.97
57.61

County

Lincs
Yorks
Yorks
Humbs
Cumbria
Lancs/loM
Lincs

Yorks
Lancs
Yorks
Gtr Manc
Lancs
Cheshire
Mersey
Mersey

Yorks
Humbs
Cheshire
Lincs
Mersey

Time

11.92
12.45
12.53
14.08
14.41
15.01
15.37

10:35.84
10:46.60
10:57.30
10:58.95
11:18.05
11:48.67
12:33.84
13:01.59

12.31
12.54
13.02
13.17
13.25

W/S mps

-4.0

U17 Men
Name

100mHu
1 Jonny Wilkinson
2 Ashley Kirsopp
3 Adam Robinson
4 Curtis Mitchell
5 Daniel Hardman
6 J Turnbull
7 Nick Aziz

3000m
1 James Hall
2 Patrick Dever
3 Kevin Acton
4 Joe Wilkinson
5 Owen Sharp
6 Joshua Naisbitt
7 Joel Jones
8 Stephen Garrett
9 Jack Brown
10 Jake Hornby
11 Callum Grant
12 Mark Sullivan

100m (ht 1)
1 Elliott Hurley

County

NECAA
Cheshire
Yorks
Lancs
Yorks
NECAA
Lancs

Yorks
Lancs
Cheshire
Lincs
Mersey
Yorks
NECAA
Lancs
Gtr Manc
Lincs
Mersey
Cumbria

Yorks

Time

14.52
14.76
15.13
15.23
15.51
15.98
16.71

09:04.39
09:07.40
09:19.34
09:23.39
09:29.81
09:31.19
09:33.64
09:36.51
09:47.24
09:49.00
09:53.02
10:02.95

11.36

W/S mps
-54



6 Demi Scott

7 Taegan O'Hara
Ht 2

1 Alyssia Carr

2 Vanessa Giblin

3 Charlotte Bawden

4 Darcy Lee Moran
5

1500m
1 Bronwen Owen
2 Rebecca Firth
3 Emma Pyatt
4 Phoebe Law
5 Grace Maddox

6 Emma Hargreaves

7 Sabrina Whalley
8 Emily Kearney
9 Riana Burton

400m
1 Alice Mansfield
2 Gemma Eyre
3 Kirsty Frazer
4 Zoe Kerrins
5 Lucy Lennon
6 Paige Massey

Medley Relay
1 Yorkshire
2 Cheshire
3 Humberside
4 Merseyside
5 Gtr Manchester

Gtr Manc
Lancs

Yorks
Gtr Manc
Lancs
Mersey
Humbs

Yorks
Yorks
Cheshire
Humbs
Lancs
Lancs
Gtr Manc
Mersey
Mersey

Mersey
Cheshire
Lancs
Yorks
Lancs
Yorks

04:15.20
04:20.03
04:28.94
04:29.75
04:32.81

13.49
14.23

13.10
13.16
13.31
13.38
14.04

04:44.99
04:50.01
05:00.23
05:02.41
05:04.12
05:05.35
05:08.97
05:11.72
05:20.44

57.56
58.73
59.19
60.02
61.74
64.10

2 Jack Lemaire Lancs

3 Aaron Stannard Gtr Manc
4 Matthew Dixon  Mersey
5 Adam Preston Humbs

6 Ashley Kirsopp  Cheshire

Ht 2
1 William Rotherforl Yorks
2 Kemar Donaldsor Gtr Manc
3 Neng Wildman  Lancs
4 Joseph Cooper Humbs
1500m
1 Ben Everson Lancs
2 Jamain Coleman Lancs
3 Charles Pascoe NECAA
4 Cameron Field  Cheshire
5 Max Wharton Yorks
6 Matt Sheen Cheshire
7 Dylan Love Lincs
8 Richard Evans  Mersey
9 Matt Shaughness Gtr Manc
10 James Grundy  Mersey
11 Andrew Smith Yorks
12 James Needham Humbs
13 Alex Humberstont¢Lincs
14 Jack Garmory Gtr Manc
400m (Ht 1)
1 Nick Petrou Yorks
2 Joe Reid Lancs

3 Adam Jamson  Gtr Manc
4 Liam Skyner Mersey
5 Adam Preston Humbs

6 Alex HumberstoneLincs

7 Ollie Conroy Cheshire

11.66
12.04
12.13
12.14
12.39

11.50
12.06
12.15
12.42

04:08.80
04:09.16
04:12.85
04:13.62
04:14.18
04:15.42
04:16.13
04:20.08
04:20.56
04:21.37
04:22.02
04:24.44
04:33.62
04:48.10

48.83
50.68
50.74
51.55
52.79
54.13
54.41



6 Lancashire

04:33.47

Ht 2

1 Thomas Somers Yorks

2 Dan Neil
3 Patrick Cullen
4 Dan Birbeck

Medley Relay
1 Yorkshire
2 Merseyside
3 Gtr Manchester
4 Lancashire
5 Lincolnshire

Lancs
Mersey
Cumbria

03:33.55
03:53.15
03:54.38
04:01.50
04:06.79

49.91
52.43
53.47
55.87



